
 

Annex 2 
 
 

According to the specifications provided in § 9 of the announcement, the Expressions of 
Interest must be sent to one of the following addresses:  
 
 

CENTRAL EUROPE Joint Technical Secretariat 
Museumstrasse 3/A/III 
A-1070 Vienna, AUSTRIA 
Tel:  +43 (0) 1 4000 76142 
Fax: +43 (0) 1 4000 99 76141 
Email: info@central2013.eu 
http://www.central2013.eu  
 
 

CENTRAL EUROPE Contact Points 
 
Austria 
Österreichische Raumordnungskonferenz 
National Contact Point Austria 
Mrs. Andrea Rainer-Cerovská 
Ballhausplatz 1 
A-1014 Wien 
Phone:  +43 1 5353444-16 
Fax: +43 1 5353444-54  
Email: cerovska@oerok.gv.at  
 
Czech Republic 
Ministry for Regional Development 
Department of European Territorial Cooperation 
Mrs. Stella Horváthová and Mrs. Tereza Tkadlečková 
Staroměstské nám. 6 
CZ-110 15 Prague 1 
Office: Na Příkopě 3-5 
Phone: +420 234 154 414, +420 234 154 016 
Fax: +420 234 154 007 
Email:nadnarodni@mmr.cz; horste@mmr.cz; tkater@mmr.cz  
 
Germany 
The Leibniz Institute of Ecological and Regional Development  
Weberplatz 1 
Mr. Bernd Diehl and Mrs. Berit Edlich 
D-01217 Dresden  
Phone: +49 351 4679 277; +49 351 4679 216 
Fax: +49 351 4679 212   
Email: b.diehl@ioer.de; b.edlich@ioer.de   
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Hungary 
National Agency for Regional Development Hungary  
Mr. Hegyesi Béla 
Gellérthegy utca 30-32  
H-1016 Budapest 
Phone: +36 30 4758573 
Emai:hegyesi@vati.hu  
 
Italy 
Regione Veneto – U.P. Cooperazione Transfrontaliera 
Mrs. Rita Bertocco and Mrs. Benedetta Pricolo 
Dorsoduro 3494/a Rio Novo 
30123 Venice 
Phone: +39 041 2791591; +39 041 2791483 
Fax: +39 041 2791490 
Email: centraleurope@regione.veneto.it; rita.bertocco@regione.veneto.it; 
benedetta.pricolo@regione.veneto.it  
 
Poland 
Ministry of Regional Development 
Territorial Cooperation Department 
Mrs. Monika Strojecka - Gevorgyan 
Mickiewicza 15 
PL-40951 Katowice  
Phone: +48 32 253-9008 
Fax: +48 32 253-7376 
Email:monika.strojecka-gevorgyan@mrr.gov.pl  
 
Slovakia 
Ministry of Agriculture, Environment and Regional Development 
Division of environmental programmes and projects  
Mr. Lubos Michalov and Mr. Peter Jány 
Dobrovicova 12 
SK-812 66 Bratislava 
Phone: +421 2 5956 2202, +421 2 5956 2664 
Fax: +421 2 5956 2110 
Email: Lubos.Michalov@enviro.gov.sk; Peter.Jany@enviro.gov.sk 
 
Slovenia 
Ministry of the Environment and Spatial Planning 
Mr. Tomaz Miklavcic 
Dunajska cesta 48 
SLO-1000  Ljubljana 
Phone: +386 1 478-7008 
Fax: +386 1 478-7426 
Email: tomaz.miklavcic1@gov.si  
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